# OP \$65.00 4384879

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314624

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		07/29/2014	Texas banking assocation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Winery Exchange, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94947	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4384879	FURO
Registration Number:	4377466	FURO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** genevieve.burch@wineryexchange.com

Correspondent Name: Genevieve Burch

Address Line 1: 500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200

Address Line 2: Winery Exchange, Inc.

Address Line 4: Novato, CALIFORNIA 94947

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Genevieve Burch

SIGNATURE: /gbk/

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Release Security Interest FURO#page1.tif source=Release Security Interest FURO#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0396

# REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of July 29, 2014 by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, as agent for and on behalf of the Lenders (as defined below "Agent") in favor of Winery Exchange, Inc., a California corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 500 Redwood Blvd., Suite 200 Novato, California 94947.

Debtor, as borrower, certain financial institutions (the "Lenders"), and Agent entered into a Revolving Credit Agreement dated January 5, 2011 (with all of its modifications, supplements, restatements, extensions and renewals in effect from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). The Credit Agreement set forth the terms and conditions for loans and other extensions of credit made by the Lenders to or for the account of Debtor.

Debtor, as security for the loans under the Credit Agreement, collaterally assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A ("<u>Trademarks</u>") to Agent under an Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of January 5, 2011 ("<u>Trademark Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2012 at Reel 004769, Frame 0623.

Pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Agent hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to Debtor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Trademarks.

COMERICA BANK, as Agent

By: M. C. Bulle Name: Bill G. Bulle Its: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005348 FRAME: 0397

# EXHIBIT A Trademarks

EVICTOMO COD LOS	
EXISTING TRADEMARK	US REG, NO
FURO	4,384,879
FURO AND DESIGN	
A STOTATO DESIGN	4,377,466